
Appendix 1:  Delphi Participants 

 

Name Affiliation E-Mail 
Phil Barie, MD Cornell University pbarie@med.cornell.edu 
Joe Bessey, MD Cornell University  
Walt Biffl, MD Brown University walt@biffl.com 
Karen Brasel, MD Medical College of Wisconsin kbrasel@mcw.edu 
Gene Cayten, MD Our Lady of Mercy Medical Center cgcayten@aol.com 
Bill Cioffi, MD Brown University Cioffi1@aol.com 
Art Cooper, MD Columbia University Ac38@columbia.edu 
Martin Croce, MD University of Tennessee mcroce@utmem.edu 
Gil Cryer, MD University of California Los Angeles hcryer@mednet.ucla.edu 
Brent Eastman, MD Scripps Institute Eastman.brent@scrippshealth.org 
Tom Esposito, MD Loyola University tesposi@lumc.edu 
Tim Fabian, MD University of Tennessee tfabian@utmem.edu 
Samir Fakhry, MD Inova Regional Trauma Center Samir.fakhry@inova.com 
David Feliciano, MD Emory University dfelici@emory.edu 
John Fildes, MD University of Nevada jfildes@med.unr.edu 
Eric Frykberg, MD University of Florida Eric.frykberg@jax.ufl.edu 
David Grossman, MD University of Washington Navajo@u.washington.edu 
David Harrington, MD Brown University dharrington@usasurg.org 
David Hoyt, MD University of California San Diego Dhoyt@ucsd.edu 
Rao Ivatury, MD Virginia Commonwealth University rivatury@hsc.vcu.edu 
G.J. Jurkovich, MD University of Washington Jerryj@u.washington.edu 
Chris Kaufmann, MD Legacy Emmanuel Hospital ckaufman@lhs.org 
Peggy Knudson, MD University of California San Francisco pknudson@sfghsurg.ucsf.edu 
Frank Lewis, MD The American Board of Surgery flewis@absurgery.org 
Fred Luchette, MD Loyola University fluchet@lumc.edu 
Bob Mackersie, MD University of California San Francisco rmackersie@sfghsurg.ucsf.edu 
Ron Maier, MD University of Washington ronmaier@u.washington.edu 
Wayne Meredith, MD Wake Forest University merediw@wfubmc.edu 
Fred Moore, MD University of Texas Houston fmoore@utsurg.med.uth.tmc.edu 
E.E. Moore, MD University of Colorado ernest.moore@dhha.org 
Richard Mullins, MD Oregon Health Science University mullinsr@ohsu.edu 
Keith Oldham, MD Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin koldham@chw.org 
Peter Rhee, MD Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences prhee@nshs-sd.med.navy.mil 
Fred Rivara, MD University of Washington fpr@u.washington.edu 
Steve Shackford, MD University of Vermont Steven.shackford@vtmednet.org 
David Spain, MD Stanford University dspain@stanford.edu 
Ron Stewart, MD University of Texas San Antonio stewartr@uthscsa.edu 
Ron Tompkins, MD Harvard University rtompkins@partners.org 
John Weigelt, MD Medical College of Wisconsin jweigelt@mcw.edu 
David Wisner, MD University of California Davis dhwisner@ucdavis.edu 

 


